| Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, AL 35203                  | 20130301000085540 1/6 \$54.25<br>20130301000085540 1/6 \$54.25<br>Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL<br>03/01/2013 08:48:31 AM FILED/CERT |                                 |          |  |  |
|---|---|---------------------------------|----------|--|--|
| DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> debtor na                 |   | /E SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE U | SEONLY   |  |  |
| 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME   |   |                                 |          |  |  |
| 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Martin   | FIRST NAME  | MIDDLE NAME                     | SUFFIX   |  |  |
| MAILING ADDRESS SOLD Barn Road  | CITY Montevallo   | STATE POSTAL CODE               | COUNTRY  |  |  |
| TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR   |   | 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any | Iy NO    |  |  |
| ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert on 2a ORGANIZATION'S NAME      | ly <u>one</u> debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or co  | ombine names                    |          |  |  |
| 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  | FIRST NAME  | MIDDLE NAME                     | SUFFIX   |  |  |
| MAILING ADDRESS   | Betty   | Connor STATE POSTAL CODE        | COUNTRY  |  |  |
| 45 Old Barn Road  | Montevallo  | AL 35115                        | US       |  |  |
| TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN   ADD'L INFO RE   2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   DEBTOR          | ION   2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  | 2g ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if an   | ny NC    |  |  |
| SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASS<br>3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | SIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a  | or 3b)                          |          |  |  |
| Alabama Power Company   | TO TO TO A LABATE   |                                 | TOUR CON |  |  |
| 3b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME   | FIRST NAME  | MIDDLE NAME                     | SUFFIX   |  |  |
| MAILING ADDRESS  00 North 18th Street   | CITY<br>Birmingham  | STATE POSTAL CODE  AL 35203     | COUNTRY  |  |  |
| This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:                         |   | 33203                           |          |  |  |
| The following heat pump was installed at the restatement:  Brand: Heiler Poc      | sidence located on the property desc  | ribed in Item #14 of this finar | ıcing    |  |  |
| Model: PHD348000 KT POC Model:  | Model: Mo   | odel:                           |          |  |  |
| Serial: C110533840 Serial:  | Serial:Se   | erial:                          |          |  |  |
| Amount of indebtedness:\s\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\                        |   |                                 |          |  |  |
|   |   |                                 |          |  |  |

在一个一般就是1994年,但中国第四个国家的工作,这种政治,是是1994年,

| JCC FINANCING STAT  | 1                                   |   |                       |                                     |              |
|---|-------------------------------------|---|-----------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|
|   | or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING ST      | TATEMENT  |                       |                                     |              |
|   |                                     |   |                       |                                     |              |
| 96 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  MACHINE                                      | FIRST NAME Johnny                   | MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX                             |                       |                                     |              |
| 0 MISCELLANEOUS:  |                                     |   |                       |                                     |              |
|   |                                     |   | 2013030100            | 0085540 2/6 \$54                    | 25<br>25     |
|   |                                     |   | Shalby Cot            | y Judge of Proba<br>08:48:31 AM FIL | ice, mr      |
|   |                                     |   |                       |                                     |              |
|   |                                     |   |                       |                                     |              |
| 1 ADDITIONAL DERTOR'S EXAC  | CT FULL LEGAL NAME incort only on   | e name (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviate or d    |                       | IS FOR FILING OFF                   | ICE USE ONLY |
| 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  | OTTOLL LEGAL NAME - Insert Only Oil | e name ( ) la or 1 lb) - do not abbreviate or o | combine names         | <del></del>                         | <u> </u>     |
| 116 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  | ···· <u> </u>                       | FIRST NAME                                      | MIDDL                 | E NAME                              | SUFFIX       |
| 1c MAILING ADDRESS  |                                     | CITY  | STATE                 | IDOSTAL CODE                        | COUNTRY      |
|   |                                     |   | SIAIE                 | POSTAL CODE                         | COUNTRY      |
| Id TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADD'L IN<br>ORGANIZ<br>DEBTOR                    |                                     | 11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATIO                | ON 11g Of             | RGANIZATIONAL ID#, if a             | ·            |
| 2. ADDITIONAL SECURED P   |                                     | 'S NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name (12a or   | 12b)                  |                                     | N(           |
| 12a ORGANIZATION'S NAME   |                                     |   |                       |                                     |              |
| 12b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  |                                     | FIRST NAME                                      | MIDDL                 | ENAME                               | SUFFIX       |
| 2c MAILING ADDRESS  |                                     | CITY  | STATE                 | POSTAL CODE                         | COUNTRY      |
|   |                                     |   |                       |                                     | US           |
| collateral, or is filed as a fixture                                    | s timber to be cut or as-extracter  | d 16. Additional collateral description         |                       |                                     |              |
| 4 Description of real estate.  The real property described              | d on the attached dead:             |   |                       |                                     |              |
| The real property described   | I on the attached deed.             |   |                       |                                     |              |
|   |                                     |   |                       |                                     |              |
|   |                                     |   |                       |                                     |              |
|   |                                     |   |                       |                                     |              |
|   |                                     |   |                       |                                     |              |
|   |                                     |   |                       |                                     |              |
|   |                                     |   |                       |                                     |              |
|   |                                     |   |                       |                                     |              |
| Name and address of a RECORD OV (if Debtor does not have a record inter |                                     |   |                       |                                     |              |
|   | ,                                   |   |                       |                                     |              |
| •   |                                     | 17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check   | k <u>only</u> one box |                                     |              |
|   |                                     | Debtor is a Trust or Trustee                    |                       | property held in trust or           | Decedent's E |
|   |                                     | 18. Check only if applicable and chec           |                       |                                     |              |

Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY

Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction — effective 30 years

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years

201303010000085540 3/6 \$54.25 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/01/2013 08:48:31 AM FILED/CERT

This instrument was prepared by:

Title not examined

Jim Pino Attorney at Law P.O. Drawer 623 Alabaster, AL 35007

Tax Value \$500.00

## WARRANTY DEED, JOINTLY FOR LIFE WITH REMAINDER TO SURVIVOR

STATE OF ALABAMA
SHELBY COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to the undersigned Grantors in hand paid by the Grantees herein the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Johnny Martin and Wife, Betty Connor Martin, Betty Connor Martin, individually and as Executrix of the Estate of Thomas Milton Connor, Deceased, Thomas Ralph Connor, Lu Ann Connor, a single woman, Cynthia Connor McRee, a single woman, Judy Ward Jones, a single woman, and Jack Fullerton and Wife, Shirley Fullerton, GRANTORS herein, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Johnny Martin and Wife, Betty Connor Martin, GRANTEES herein, for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, in the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to wit:

Commence at the southeast corner of the NW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 11, Township 24 north, Range 12 east, Shelby County, Alabama and run thence northerly along the east line of the said quarter-quarter section 542.00' to the point of beginning of the property, Parcel-1, being described; Thence turn 00 19'33" left and continue northerly along an existing fence line 122.37' to a point; Thence turn 95 44'22 right and run easterly along an existing fence line 668.60' to a point; Thence turn 95 28'32" left and run northerly along an existing fence line 201.05' to a point; Thence turn 70 42'22" left and run northwesterly 566.62' to a point; Thence run 24 06'34" left and run westerly 130.18' to a point; Thence turn 94 53'19" right and run northerly 100.00' to a point; Thence turn 00 00'54" left and continue northerly 253.00'; to a point on the southeasterly margin of Shelby County Road No. #200; Thence turn 152 06'29" left and run southwesterly along said margin of said road 420.75' to a point; Thence turn 5 35'12" right and continue along said margin of said road 113.18' to a point; Thence turn 33 29'28" left and run southerly along an existing fence line 559.59' to a point; Thence turn 132 26'00" left and

09/22/1994-28885
09:57 AM CERTIFIED
SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
23.50
004 NCD

run northeasterly 351.10' to the point of beginning, containing 8.24 acres and marked on each corner with a steel pin or pipe.

SUBJECT TO the following easement of access, restrictions and rights-of-way of record:

Commence at the southeast corner of the NW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 11, Township 24 north, Range 12 east, Shelby County, Alabama and run thence northerly along the east line of said quarter-quarter section 542.00' to a point; Thence turn 00 19'33" left and continue northerly 122.37' to a point: Thence turn 00 27'12" right and continue northerly 313.54' to a point; Thence turn 00 06'59" left and continue northerly 100.00' to a point; Thence turn 00 00'54" left and continue northerly 253.00' to a point on the southeasterly margin of Shelby County Road No. #200; Thence turn 152 06'29" left and run southwesterly along said margin of said road 211.31' to a point in the centerline of Old Barn Road; Thence turn 36 54'41" left and run southerly along the centerline of said Old Barn Road 67.64' to the point of beginning, on the centerline, of easement being described; Thence turn 41 30'22" left and run southeasterly a distance of 114.27' to a point of intersection with the west property line of Parcel-2 and the end of required easement.

The foregoing property is not the homestead of Grantor Ralph Connor.

The foregoing property is not the homestead of Grantor Judy Ward Jones.

Betty Connor Martin, Thomas Ralph Connor, Lu Ann Connor and Cynthia Connor McRee constitute all of the heirs-at-law and next-of-kin of Thomas Milton Connor, Deceased.

GRANTORS' ADDRESSES: Johnny Martin and Wife, Betty Connor Martin 45 Old Barn Road, Montevallo, AL 35115

Thomas Ralph Connor 541 Highway 200, Montevallo, AL 35115

Lu Ann Connor 333 Clay Pitt Road, Montevallo, AL 35115

20130301000085540 4/6 \$54.25

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/01/2013 08:48:31 AM FILED/CERT

Cynthia Connor McRee 191 Old Barn Road, Montevallo, AL 35115

Judy Ward Jones 222 Attu Street, Panama City, FL 32413

Jack Fullerton and Wife, Shirley Fullerton 441 Highway 200 (41 Old Barn Road), Montevallo, AL 35115

GRANTEES' ADDRESS: Johnny Martin and Wife, Betty Martin 45 Old Barn Road, Montevallo, AL 35115

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantees for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

And we do, for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that we are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise stated above; that we have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I will, and my heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, this 6th day of Somber

> taling Makin (Seal)

Betty Jonnor Martin, individually

Setty Common Martin (Seal) Betty/Connor Martin, as Executrix of the Estate of Thomas Milton Connor, Deceased

Thomas Ralph Comnor

Mation

-omnoR Lu Ann Connor, a single woman

> 20130301000085540 5/6 \$54.25 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

03/01/2013 08:48:31 AM FILED/CERT

Cynthia Connor McRee

Seedy Ward Jones (Seal)

Judy Ward Jones

Shirley Fuzierton

(Seal)

STATE OF ALABAMA)

COUNTY OF SHELBY)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Johnny Martin and Wife Betty Connor Martin, whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance they executed the same voluntarily on the date the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this

day of

\_, A.D., 1994.

Notary Public

201303010000085540 6/6 \$54.25

201303010000085540 676 \$54.20 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/01/2013 08:48:31 AM FILED/CERT

Inst + 1994-28885

09/22/1994-28885
09:57 AM CERTIFIED
SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
004 YED 23.50